Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99



U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 102161759 Τ **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) 6.21.02 Submission Type Conveyence Type New Assignment □ Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ License □ Change of Name Correction of PTO Error, Reel #____, Frame #_ □ Merger Other Corrective Document, Reel #___, Frame #___ □ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) Jean Woloszko, Michael A. Baker, Robert H. Dahla, Hardev Kahlon, Adelina Villaruel, Cindy Truc Nguyen, Irma Gutierrez Execution Dates: 01/15/02; 06/17/02; 06/12/02; 06/12/02; 06/12/02; 06/12/02; 06/12/02 **Receiving Party** □ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ArthroCare Corporation 680 Vagueros Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085-3523 **Correspondent Name and Address** Sanjay S. Bagade ArthroCare Corporation 680 Vaqueros Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085-3523 (408) 736-0224 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) □ Mark if additional application/patent numbers attached. Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: June 12, 2002 **Number of Properties** Enter the total number of properties involved 1 00000222 500359 07/19/2002 DBYRNE 10187733 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Fee Amount Fee amount for properties listed (37 SFR 3.41) \$40.00 Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☒ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0359 Authorization to charge additional fees: ☐ Yes ☐ No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated. 1 um Sariay & Bagade Reg. No. 38,585 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, JEAN WOLOSZKO of 1694 Columbia Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, MICHAEL A. BAKER of 145 Old La Honda Road, Woodside, California 94062, ROBERT H. DAHLA of 787 N. Fair Oaks Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, HARDEV KAHLON of 2089 Cinderella Lane, San Jose, California 95116, ADELINA VILLARUEL, of 1778 Eaglehurst Drive, San Jose, California 95121, CINDY TRUC NGUYEN of 348 Checkers Drive, #205, San Jose, California 95133, and IRMA GUTIERREZ of 3880 Regaby Place Court, San Jose, California 95121, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	SYSTEMS AND METHO	DS FOR ELECTROSURGICAL	
Date(s) of execution of	Declaration:		
Filing date:	ALC THE TY	Application No.:	; and
Avenue, Sunnyvale, C	California 94085, hereinaft the invention and applicat	Delaware corporation, located at 68 er referred to as "Assignee," is ion and in any Letters Patent and F	desirous of
Assignors, Assignors hand interest in and to the utility model and indust hereafter be granted or to claim the priority from interest is to be held an exclusively as it would made, for the full term of the signor.	nave assigned, and by these invention and application rial designs), and in and to the same in the United Standard the application as provided enjoyed by Assignee and have been held and enjoyed any Letters Patent and R, continuation in whole	sion, receipt of which is hereby acknown acknown to all foreign counterparts (including any Letters Patent and Registrations ates and all countries throughout the douby the Paris Convention. The right Assignee's successors and assigns and by Assignors had this assignment or in part, substitution, conversions.	all right, title uding patent, s which may e world, and ght, title and as as fully and ent not been hereon, or of
Assignee's expense, (and foreign counterpar and deliver all such fur (c) perform such other and Registrations for t	 a) cooperate with Assigned ts on the invention and any rther papers, including pate acts as Assignee lawfully r 	ney will, without charge to Assige in the prosecution of U.S. Patent improvements, (b) execute, verify, and applications and instruments of may request to obtain or maintain Legans in any and all countries, and assigns.	applications acknowledge transfer and etters Patent
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignors	have signed their names on the dat	es indicated.
Date: 6/12/0	2_		
Date: 6/17/02		JEAN WOLOSZKO	
Date: 6/17/02	}	MICHAEL A BAKER	

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0497 Date: 6.12-02Date: 0.12/02Date: 6/12/02Date: 6/12/02

Date: 6/12/02

Jumm-

ROBERT H. DAHLA

HARDEY KAHLON

ADELINA VILLARUEI

CINDY TRUC NOUYEN

IRMA GUTIERREZ

RECORDED: 06/27/2002